ITEM NO.34

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 39012/2019

M KAVIYA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.27656/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS and IA No.27657/2020-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS )

Date: 20-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shibani Ghosh, AOR

Mr. Rishad A. Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay in re-filing the writ petition is condoned.

(NEELAM GULATI) AR-cum-PS

(RAJINDER KAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR